SAUNA HEATER AND
SAUNA CONTROL PANEL
This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before
operating. VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there is any technology or software
updates on our product.

Height
min.(cm)
Side&Ba
ck wall
min.(cm)
If 500mm over
from floor
guard rail
min.(cm)
Ceiling
min.(cm)
Floor
Min.(cm)
400V
(mm²)Min Max
SCA-30 3.0 2 4 190 5 5 110 18 1.5
SCA-45 4.5 3 6 190 8 8 110 18 1.5
SCA-60 6.0 5 9 190 10 15 110 18 1.5
SCA-80 8.0 8 12 190 13 20 110 18 2.5
SCA-90 9.0 9 13 190 13 20 110 18 2.5
Fig 3
Distance(mm)
3KW heater:
A--50,C--280,D--80